

PARADE APPLICATION

Saturday, December 7th at 2:00pm

To participate in the 2024 Christmas by The Sea Parade, send the completed application and payment to Rose Braam (rbraam@oakislandnc.gov)

Town of Oak Island, 4601 E. Oak Island Dr., Oak Island, NC 28465. PARADE APPLICATION DEADLINE IS WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 20TH, 2024.

Business/Group		
	Phone#	
Email Address		
Length of Entry	Playing Music Yes	No
Commercial Entry Registration FEE: \$25	.00 Per float for individual.	
Golf Cart Division Registration FEE: \$10	.00 Per unit (not per cart).	
Beauty Queen Registration FEE: \$25.00	per queen or \$50 for multiple queens (per unit).	
Public Official NO FEE: Must provide tra	nsportation.	
Horse Units NO FEE: Must have a scoop	er in their unit to participate.	
Non-Profit Organizations NO FEE: Must	oe a Club/EMS/Law Enforcement.	
Payment: We accept cash, checks (made out to th	e Town of Oak Island), and Credit Cards (see authorizat	ion section)
I would like my homemade float or	colf cart antry judged	
I am entering my:	zon carrenny juugeu.	
Homemade FloatGolf Cart	Other	
Judging: On a scale of 1 to 10 (low to high) -	
•Spirit of the Holidays – Do you ha	ve a Christmas theme? (no live Santas allowed	d on floats)

- Personalization While conforming to theme, does the organization's message come through?
- Coastal Element This is our community, what does it mean to you?

Awards: Banners will be given to 1st, 2nd and 3rd places to display during the parade.

Judging begins at 12:30 p.m. (your entry must be in place for the judges).

Reminder:

Please help us maintain the magic of Christmas by refraining from using a live Santa or Mrs. Claus on your unit. No person under 16 years old is to ride on the back of or on top of a car.

Further instructions will be emailed to the address provided above after registration closes.



Please sign the liability release below. By entering the Town of Oak Island Christmas by the Sea Parade, I do hereby acknowledge that my participation is voluntary and at my own risk. Furthermore, I acknowledge that I am responsible for my unit and all individuals participating on my behalf. I further agree to hold harmless the officers, officials, agents and/or employees, volunteers of the Town of Oak Island, the North Carolina Department of Transportation and Brunswick County for any property damage or personal injury which may be occasioned to me and those on my unit/parade entry. Names and likenesses of participants may be used by the Town of Oak Island designees for promotional purposes without further compensation.

ignature:	Date:	
	CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION	I FORM
	CARDHOLDER INFORMA	ATION
Credit Card Type:	VISA MASTERCARD DISCOVER	
Name on Card:		
Card Number:		
Exp. Month:	Exp. Year:	
CVC:		
By signing t	his document, I authorize the Town of Oak Island to charge my	credit card for the specified amount.
lame (Print):		

Date: _____

Signature: _